MIC2601/2 Evaluation Board
1.2MHz/2MHz PWM DC/DC Boost
Switching Regulator
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
September 2008  M9999-092308-C
General Description
The MIC2601/2 is a 1.2MHz/2MHz, PWM DC/DC boost

Ensure the output voltage selected does not exceed the
40V rating of the output switch.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC2601/2YML EV
Evaluation board with the
MIC2601YML and MIC2602YML
devices
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Micrel, Inc. MIC2601/2 Evaluation Board
September 2008 2 M9999-092308-C
Evaluation Board Schematic
C1
2.2µF/16V